
 

 

List of Winners 2016 
La Manga Club, Spain 

 
 

 

Name First name Birth date Nation 

U 10 boys 2006 

   1 Georgiev Georgi 2006 Bulgaria 

2 Stenzer Max 2006 Germany 

3 Segado Esteve Rafael 2006 Spain 

3 Simmen Janis 2006 Switzerland 

U 10 girls 2006 

   1 Ristic Mia 2006 Serbia 

2 Raschdorf Carolin 2006 Germany 

3 Nikolova Nikol 2006 Bulgaria 

3 Moreno Paula 2006 Spain 

U 11 boys 2005 

   1 Markov Viktor 2005 Bulgaria 

2 Emich Leon 2005 Germany 

3 Evans Jake 2005 United Kingdom 

3 Cauly Yarden 2005 Israel 

U 11 girls 2005 

   1 Petkovic Anja 2005 Serbia 

2 Ogunwale Jaquelyn 2005 United Kingdom 

3 Geerlings Martinez Ariana 2005 Spain 

3 Busaad Eva 2005 Bulgaria 

U 12 boys 2004 

   1 Despodov Martin 2004 Bulgaria 

2 Kobelt Nicolas 2004 Switzerland 

3 Ivanov Mihail 2004 Bulgaria 

3 Lüthi Arenui 2004 Switzerland 

U 12 girls 2004 

   1 McDonald Alexandra 2004 United Kingdom 

2 Sepa Iva 2004 Serbia 

3 Piper Tabea 2004 Germany 

3 Barth Mandy 2004 Germany 

U 13 boys 2003 

   1 Blas Ruiz Romero 2003 Spain 

2 Ruiz Jacobo Esteller Adell 2003 Spain 

3 Laniece Alessandro 2003 Italy 

3 Pätzold Felix 2003 Germany 

U 13 girls 2003 

   1 Unger Sophia 2003 Spain 



 

 

2 Llopis Fabra Carmen 2003 Spain 

3 Thornicroft Islay 2003 United Kingdom 

U 14 boys 2002 

   1 Koschtojan Armin 2002 Germany 

2 Hananya Cohen Hod 2002 Israel 

3 Giacometti Mirko 2002 Italy 

U 14 girls 2002 

   1 Frias Serrano Maria Teresa 2002 Spain 

2 Puric Farah 2002 Switzerland 

3 Borg  Cheyenne Joyce  2002 United Kingdom 

U 15 boys 2001 

   1 Pérez Francisco Jesús 2001 Spain 

2 Stenzer Moritz 2001 Germany 

3 Volz Marcel 2001 Germany 

U 15 girls 2001 

   1 Palero Paula 2001 Spain 

2 Van hoek Anouk 2001 Netherlands 

3 Furaji Mandi 2001 United Kingdom 

U 16 boys 2000 

   1 Luque Rico Enrique 2000 Spain 

2 Stepanic Patrik 2000 Croatia 

3 Sanchez Pradillo Javier 2000 Spain 

U 16 girls 2000 

   1 Lyons Lydia 2000 Switzerland 

 

DOUBLES 

 

Doubles U10 boys 

   1 Martinez Gomez Pablo 2006 Spain 

 

Segado Esteve Rafael 2006 Spain 

2 Georgiev Georgi 2006 Bulgaria 

 

Boukliev Boris 2006 Bulgaria 

Doubles U10 girls 

   1 Rogacheva Maria 2006 Bulgaria 

 

Dencheva Rositza 2007 Bulgaria 

2 Gabrovska Alexandra 2006 Bulgaria 

 

Nikolova Nikol 2006 Bulgaria 

Doubles U11/12 boys 

   1 Markov Viktor 2005 Bulgaria 

 

Ivanov Mihail 2004 Bulgaria 

2 Kobelt Nicolas 2004 Switzerland 

 

Lüthi Arenui 2004 Switzerland 

Doubles U11/12 girls 

   1 Ogunwale Jaquelyn 2005 United Kingdom 



 

 

 

McDonald Alexandra 2004 United Kingdom 

2 Harari Shavit 2005 Israel 

 

Malykhin Tali 2004 Israel 

Doubles U13/14 boys 

   1 Koschtojan Armin 2002 Germany 

 

Sülzle Dominik 2002 Germany 

2 Laniece Alessandro 2003 Italy 

 

Giacometti Mirko 2002 Italy 

Doubles U13/14 girls 

   1 Unger Sophia 2003 Spain 

 

Llopis Fabra Carmen 2003 Spain 

2 Puric Farah 2002 Switzerland 

 

Frias Serrano Maria Teresa 2002 Spain 

Doubles U15/16 boys 

   1 Sanchez Pradillo Javier 2000 Spain 

 

Luque Rico Enrique 2000 Spain 

2 Stenzer Moritz 2001 Germany 

 

Hirt Raphael 2001 Germany 

Doubles U15/16 girls 

   1 Schwaiger Sina 2001 Switzerland 

 

Lyons Lydia 2000 Switzerland 

 

 

 

 

TEAM COMPETITION  WINNER  

 

SPAIN 
 

 

 


